\V MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 190635

N Size: 838 Climate Voter Data
Margin of Error: + 3%

Topline Report June 14-18, 2019
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SCl1 How much thought have you given to the upcoming Democratic presidential primary?
Alot 552 66%
Some 245 29%
Not too much 41 5%
SC2 How often would you say you vote?
Always 600 72%
Almost always 238 28%
SC3 Do you plan to vote or caucus in the 2020 Democratic primary?
Definitely 774 92%
Probably 64 8%
SC4 To ask this another way, how would you rate your likelihood to vote on a scale from 0
to 10, where 0 is ’I definitely will not vote in the 2020 Democratic primary” and 10 is ']
definitely will vote in the 2020 Democratic primary, where would you rate yourself on
a scale from 0 to 10?
6 4 0%
7 10 1%
8 34 4%
9 71 8%
10 - Definitely will vote 719 86%
SC5 How worried are you, if at all, about climate change?
Very worried 688 82%
Somewhat worried 126 15%
Not very worried 15 2%
Not at all worried 4 0%
Don’t know / No opinion 5 1%
SCé6 Thinking about the 2020 Democratic presidential primary, how important is a

candidate’s plan to tackle climate change in your decision about who to vote for?

Very important

838

100%
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Frequency

Percentage

SC7

If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus were held today, for whom would

you vote?

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders
Elizabeth Warren
Pete Buttigieg
Kamala Harris
Amy Klobuchar
Beto O’'Rourke
Michael Bennett
Cory Booker
Julian Castro
John Delaney
Tulsi Gabbard

Jay Inslee

Andrew Yang
Steve Bullock
Kirsten Gillibrand
John Hickenlooper
Seth Moulton
Tim Ryan

Eric Swalwell
Marianne Williamson
Mike Gravel
None of these

306
158
122

71
51
9
37
3
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37%
19%
15%
8%
6%
1%
4%
0%
2%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SC8 Assuming your first choice for the 2020 Democratic nomination were no longer an
option, which one of the following would be your second choice for the Democratic
nomination? (N=818)
Joe Biden 120 15%
Bernie Sanders 17 14%
Elizabeth Warren 183 22%
Pete Buttigieg 73 9%
Kamala Harris 113 14%
Amy Klobuchar 9 1%
Beto O’Rourke 47 6%
Michael Bennett 4 0%
Cory Booker 41 5%
Julian Castro 7 1%
John Delaney 6 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 5 1%
Jay Inslee 5 1%
Andrew Yang 11 1%
Steve Bullock 4 0%
Kirsten Gillibrand 11 1%
John Hickenlooper 2 0%
Seth Moulton 1 0%
Tim Ryan 7 1%
Eric Swalwell 2 0%
Marianne Williamson 7 1%
Bill de Blasio 5 1%
Wayne Messam 1 0%
Mike Gravel 2 0%
None of these 35 4%
SC9 Do you think the Democratic National Committee (DNC) should hold a presidential

debate focused on the issue of climate change?

Yes
No
Don’t know / No opinion

714
41
83

85%
5%
10%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Climate Voter Data 838 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 363 43%

Gender: Female 475 57%

N 838
age5 Age: 18-29 175 21%
Age: 30-44 180 21%
Age: 45-54 135 16%
Age: 55-64 176 21%
Age: 65+ 172 21%

N 838
demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-22 68 8%
Millennial: Age 23-38 202 24%
Generation X: Age 39-54 220 26%
Boomers: Age 55-73 319 38%

N 809
xeduc3 Educ: < College 475 57%
Educ: Bachelors degree 205 24%
Educ: Post-grad 158 19%

N 838
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 395 47%
Income: 50k-100k 287 34%
Income: 100k+ 156 19%

N 838
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 604 72%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 76 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 156 19%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 78 9%
xdemUsr Community: Urban 256 31%
Community: Suburban 417 50%
Community: Rural 165 20%

N 838

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 159 19%
4-Region: Midwest 189 23%
4-Region: South 285 34%
4-Region: West 205 24%

N 838

SCdem15 First Choice: Biden 306 37%
SCdem16 First Choice: Sanders 158 19%
SCdem17 First Choice: Warren 122 15%
SCdem18 First Choice: Buttigieg 71 8%
SCdem19 First Choice: Harris 51 6%
SCdem20 First + Second Choice: Biden 426 51%
SCdem?21 First + Second Choice: Sanders 275 33%
SCdem?22 First + Second Choice: Warren 305 36%
SCdem23 First + Second Choice: Buttigieg 144 17%
SCdem24 First + Second Choice: Harris 164 20%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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