## **National Tracking Poll**

**Project: 190635** 

N Size: 838 Climate Voter Data Margin of Error:  $\pm$  3%

June 14-18, 2019

**Topline Report** 

Question	Response	Frequency	Percentage
SC1	How much thought have you given to the upcoming Democratic presidential primary?		
	A lot	552	66%
	Some	245	29%
	Not too much	41	5%
SC2	How often would you say you vote?		
	Always	600	72%
	Almost always	238	28%
SC3	Do you plan to vote or caucus in the 2020 Democratic pro	imary?	
	Definitely	774	92%
	Probably	64	8%
	definitely will vote in the 2020 Democratic primary,' when a scale from 0 to 10?	,	, ,
	6	4	0%
	7	10	1%
	8	34	4%
	9	71	8%
	10 - Definitely will vote	719	86%
SC5	How worried are you, if at all, about climate change?		
	Very worried	688	82%
	Somewhat worried	126	15%
	Not very worried	15	2%
	Not at all worried	4	<b>0</b> %
	Don't know / No opinion	5	1%
SC6	Thinking about the 2020 Democratic presidential primary, how important is a candidate's plan to tackle climate change in your decision about who to vote for?		
	Very important	838	100%

## MORNING CONSULT

Question	Response	Frequency	Percentage
SC7	If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus were he you vote?	ld today, for w	hom would
	Joe Biden	306	37%
	Bernie Sanders	158	19%
	Elizabeth Warren	122	15%
	Pete Buttigieg	71	8%
	Kamala Harris	51	6%
	Amy Klobuchar	9	1%
	Beto O'Rourke	37	4%
	Michael Bennett	3	0%
	Cory Booker	17	2%
	Julian Castro	6	1%
	John Delaney	3	<b>0</b> %
	Tulsi Gabbard	2	<b>0</b> %
	Jay Inslee	6	1%
	Andrew Yang	4	<b>0</b> %
	Steve Bullock	2	<b>0</b> %
	Kirsten Gillibrand	8	1%
	John Hickenlooper	4	<b>0</b> %
	Seth Moulton	1	<b>0</b> %
	Tim Ryan	2	<b>0</b> %
	Eric Swalwell	1	<b>0</b> %
	Marianne Williamson	3	<b>0</b> %
	Mike Gravel	2	<b>0</b> %
	None of these	20	2%



Question	Response	Frequency	Percentage
SC8	Assuming your first choice for the 2020 Democratic nomination were no longer an option, which one of the following would be your second choice for the Democratic nomination? $(N=818)$		
	Joe Biden	120	15%
	Bernie Sanders	117	14%
	Elizabeth Warren	183	22%
	Pete Buttigieg	73	9%
	Kamala Harris	113	14%
	Amy Klobuchar	9	1%
	Beto O'Rourke	47	6%
	Michael Bennett	4	<b>0</b> %
	Cory Booker	41	5%
	Julian Castro	7	1%
	John Delaney	6	1%
	Tulsi Gabbard	5	1%
	Jay Inslee	5	1%
	Andrew Yang	11	1%
	Steve Bullock	4	<b>0</b> %
	Kirsten Gillibrand	11	1%
	John Hickenlooper	2	<b>0</b> %
	Seth Moulton	1	<b>0</b> %
	Tim Ryan	7	1%
	Eric Swalwell	2	<b>0</b> %
	Marianne Williamson	7	1%
	Bill de Blasio	5	1%
	Wayne Messam	1	<b>0</b> %
	Mike Gravel	2	<b>0</b> %
	None of these	35	4%
SC9	Do you think the Democratic National Committee (DNC) should hold a presidential debate focused on the issue of climate change?		
	Yes	714	85%
	No	41	5%
	Don't know / No opinion	83	10%

*Note*: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calculated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.

## **Respondent Demographics Summary**

**Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics** 

Demographic	Group	Frequency	Percentage
xdemAll	Climate Voter Data	838	100%
xdemGender	Gender: Male Gender: Female N	363 475 838	43% 57%
age5	Age: 18-29 Age: 30-44 Age: 45-54 Age: 55-64 Age: 65+	175 180 135 176 172 838	21% 21% 16% 21% 21%
demAgeGeneration	Generation Z: 18-22 Millennial: Age 23-38 Generation X: Age 39-54 Boomers: Age 55-73	68 202 220 319 809	$8\% \ 24\% \ 26\% \ 38\%$
xeduc3	Educ: $<$ College Educ: Bachelors degree Educ: Post-grad $N$	475 205 158 838	57% 24% 19%
xdemInc3	Income: Under 50k Income: 50k-100k Income: 100k+ N	395 287 156 838	47% 34% 19%
xdemWhite	Ethnicity: White	604	72%
xdemHispBin	Ethnicity: Hispanic	76	9%
demBlackBin	Ethnicity: Afr. Am.	156	19%
demRaceOther	Ethnicity: Other	78	9%
xdemUsr	Community: Urban Community: Suburban Community: Rural N	256 417 165 838	31% 50% 20%

Continued on next page

## **Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics**

Demographic	Group	Frequency	Percentage
xreg4	4-Region: Northeast	159	19%
	4-Region: Midwest	189	23%
	4-Region: South	285	34%
	4-Region: West	205	24%
	N	838	
SCdem15	First Choice: Biden	306	37%
SCdem16	First Choice: Sanders	158	19%
SCdem17	First Choice: Warren	122	15%
SCdem18	First Choice: Buttigieg	71	8%
SCdem19	First Choice: Harris	51	6%
SCdem20	First + Second Choice: Biden	426	51%
SCdem21	First + Second Choice: Sanders	275	33%
SCdem22	First + Second Choice: Warren	305	36%
SCdem23	First + Second Choice: Buttigieg	144	17%
SCdem24	First + Second Choice: Harris	164	20%

*Note*: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calculated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.

